WHEREAS this Agreement is entered into after compliance by the Parties with all 

applicable provisions of federal, state, and local laws, statutes, rules, and regulations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and the grant money in 

the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($11,000.00), which is acknowledged, 

the Parties agree as follows: 

1. CDBG funds for Nine Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($9,000.00), are being utilized 

in this real estate transaction for the purpose of rehabilitating the subject property (Scope of